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BRISTOL COMMUNITY COLLEGE  
Academic Directory: Fall 2023 

Arts and Humanities 
Jennifer Puniello, Dean, Jennifer.Puniello@bristolcc.edu, B105, x2083 
 

  
Lisa Noel, Admin., Lisa.Noel@bristolcc.edu, x2282 
Luz Perez, Admin, Luz.Perez@bristolcc.edu, x2124 

 Art Gallery Director Kathleen Hancock Kathleen.Hancock@bristolcc.edu Art Gallery 2439 

Developmental English Coordinator Brian McGuire  Brian.McGuire@bristolcc.edu  B206  2941  

Communication Chair Shelly Murphy Shelly.Murphy@bristolcc.edu H111 3169 

English Department Chair Michael Geary  Micheal.Geary@bristolcc.edu  B216  2057  

English as a Second Language Department Chair 
Academic Coordinator 

Jacqueline Barry 
Livia Neubert 

Jacqueline.Barry@bristolcc.edu 
Livia.Neubert@bristolcc.edu 

B215 
B106 

2079 
2476 

Fine Arts Coordinator Maryellen Atkins Maryellen.Atkins@bristolcc.edu H213 2716 
Applied Arts 

Visual and Performing Arts 
Coordinator 

Department Chair Marisa Millard Marisa.Millard@bristolcc.edu H215 2691 

Humanities 
World Languages 

Coordinator 
Department Chair 

Sandy Lygren Sandy.Lygren@bristolcc.edu NB333 2748 

Theatre Coordinator David Ledoux David.Ledoux@bristolcc.edu H126 3748 

American Sign Language/Deaf Studies 

 
Co-Coordinators 

 
ASL Resource Coordinator 

Sandy Lygren  
Dana Schlang 

 
Robin Martin 

Sandy.Lygren@bristolcc.edu 
Dana.Schlang@bristolcc.edu 

 
Robin.Spigner@bristolcc.edu 

NB333 
L117 

 
L117 

2748 
3699 

 
3170 

Portuguese/English Interpreting 
Luso Centro 

Coordinator Carlos Almeida Carlos.Almeida@bristolcc.edu A109 2091 

Spanish/English Interpreting Coordinator Alejandro Latinez Alejandro.Latinez@bristolcc.edu  B218 3403 

Behavioral & Social Sciences and Education 
Patricia Sherblom, Dean, Patricia.Sherblom@bristolcc.edu, E200, x2543 

  
Katie Mello, Admin., Katie.Mello@bristolcc.edu, x2207 

Criminal Justice Department Chair Nancy Santopadre Nancy.SantopadredosReis@bristolcc.edu K225 4043 

DDS Certificate 
MAICEI Grant 

Director of DDS Certificate & 
MAICEI Grant Paul Correia Paul.Correia@bristolcc.edu E118 3765 

Early Childhood Education and Childcare 
Early Childhood Education Certificate and 

Careers 

Department Chair 
& 

Coordinator 
Melissa Cardelli Melissa.Cardelli@bristolcc.edu C219 2410 

Early Childhood Education Licensure 
Program Coordinator Carole Tessier Carole.Tessier@bristolcc.edu C210 2307 

Early Education & Care Grant (EEC) Coordinator Heidi Campbell EECCareerPathways@bristolcc.edu E211 2505 
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Elementary and Secondary Education Chair Engin Atasay Engin.Atasay@bristolcc.edu E115 2573 
General Studies - Legal & Social Studies 

Liberal Arts - Behavioral & Social Sciences Coordinator Colleen Avedikian Colleen.Avedikian@bristolcc.edu NB407 3116 

History Department Chair Robyn Worthington Robyn.Worthington@bristolcc.edu E221 3784 

Human Services Department Chair Nicole Heaney Nicole.Heaney@bristolcc.edu E217 2471 
Paralegal and Legal Studies Department Chair Elizabeth Nowakowski Elizabeth.Nowakowski@bristolcc.edu E119 3051 

Psychology Department Chair Lisa Delano-Botelho Lisa.Delano-Botelho@bristolcc.edu E117 3982 

Sociology Department Chair Enoch Lamptey Enoch.Lamptey@bristolcc.edu E213 3567 

Substance Abuse Counseling Certificate Coordinator Bruce Frazer Bruce.Frazer@bristolcc.edu E214 3660 

Gerontology & Thanatology Coordinator Heidi Martins Heidi.Martins.@bristolcc.edu  E220 TBD 

Race & Gender Studies Certificate Coordinator Rosario Basay Rosario.Basay@bristolcc.edu E221 4038 

Perkins Fund Grant Dean Patricia Sherblom Patricia.Sherblom@bristolcc.edu E200 2543 

Holocaust & Genocide Center Director Ron Weisberger Ron.Weisberger@bristolcc.edu A108 2444 

Business and Experiential Education 
Vidyanidhi Rege, Dean, Vidyanidhi.Rege@bristolcc.edu, K111, x2647 

  
Barbara Cadima, Admin., Barbara.Cadima@bristolcc.edu, x2123 

Academic Center for Entrepreneurship Coordinator Rege Vidyanidhi Vidyanidhi.Rege@bristolcc.edu  K111 2647 
Business Administration and Hospitality 

Management Department Chair Vivien Ojadi Vivien.Ojadi@bristolcc.edu K215 3128 

Culinary Arts Department Chair Esteban Martinez Esteban.Martinez@bristolcc.edu G216 2833 

Credit for Prior Learning Coordinator Jay Yoon Jay.Yoon@bristolcc.edu K212 3385 

Experiential Education Center Coordinator 
Admin 

Pamela Brown 
Mandie Pimental 

Pamela.Brown@bristolcc.edu 
Mandie.Pimental@bristolcc.edu 

K115 
K113 

2639 
2407 

Civic Engagement Coordinator 
CE Fellow 

Erin Smith 
TBD 

Erin.Smith@bristolcc.edu 
- 

K114 
- 

3092 
- 

Internship Program Coordinator Michael Fox Michael.Fox@bristolcc.edu K112 2747 

Office Administration Department Chair Jennifer Machado Jennifer.Machado@bristolcc.edu K213 2144 

Supply Chain Management and Project 
Management Coordinator Chukwuneke Okorie 

 
Chukwuneke.Okorie@bristolcc.edu 

 
K214 2200 

Health Sciences & Nursing 
Dorothy Chase, Dean, Dorothy.Chase@bristolcc.edu, C109A, x2577 
Vacant, Director of Nursing, C109c, x2492 

  
Sarah Higginbottom, Health Sciences Admin.,  
Sarah.Higginbottom@bristolcc.edu, C109, x2141 

Clinical Laboratory Science 
Phlebotomy 

Department Chair 
Coordinator Kelli Hiller Kelli.Hiller@bristolcc.edu C107 3461 
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Dental Hygiene Department Chair Kimberly Broderick Kimberly.Broderick@bristolcc.edu  J144 2142 

Equity and Student Success Coordinator Marie Roberts Kacmarsky Marie.Kacmarsky@bristolcc.edu C109b 3787 
Electrocardiography (EKG) 

Medical Assisting Department Chair Angela Tiebout Angela.Tiebout@bristolcc.edu  C103 3671 

Nursing Director - -  C109c 2492 

Occupational Therapy Assistant Interim Department Chair Johanna Duponte Johanna.duponte-williams@bristolcc.edu NB217 2325 

Science, Technology, Engineering and Mathematics (STEM) 
Adrienne Foster Scharf, Dean, Adrienne.FosterScharf@bristolcc.edu, L211, x2988                      

  
Colleen Vickery, Admin., Colleen.Vickery@bristolcc.edu, x2480 

 Biotechnology & Forensic DNA Coordinator Adrienne Foster Scharf Adrienne.FosterScharf@bristolcc.edu L211 2988 

Computer Game Development Coordinator Adrienne Foster Scharf Adrienne.FosterScharf@bristolcc.edu L211 2988 

Computer Information Systems Department Chair Steven Frechette Steven.Frechette@bristolcc.edu K216 3971 

Engineering and Green Technologies Department Chair Anthony Ucci Anthony.Ucci@bristolcc.edu B116 2127 
Environmental Science/Environmental 

Technology Coordinator Mary Rapien Mary.Rapien@bristolcc.edu L218 3763 

Fire Science Technology Coordinator Stephen Rivard Stephen.Rivard@bristolcc.edu L209 3789 
General Studies Health Sciences & Life 

Science 
Natural Science 

Coordinator 
 

Department Chair 
Michael Sipala Michael.Sipala@bristolcc.edu L218 3633 

Liberal Arts-Math & Science Transfer Coordinator Anthony Ucci Anthony.Ucci@bristolcc.edu B116 2127 

LSAMP Grant LSAMP Director/Special Programs 
Coordinator Mary Mayhew Mary.Mayhew@bristolcc.edu L219 2065 

Manufacturing Technology Coordinator Mary Cass Mary.Cass@bristolcc.edu B207 2248 

Mathematics 
Co-requisites & Developmental Math 

Department Chair 
Coordinator 

Dan Avedikian 
Autumn Alden 

Dan.Avedikian@bristolcc.edu 
Autumn.Alden@bristolcc.edu 

L216 
L214 

2348 
3985 

Offshore Wind Coordinator Adrienne Foster Scharf Adrienne.FosterScharf@bristolcc.edu L211 2988 

STEM Starter Academy Assistant Director Kristin Almeida Kristin.Almeida@bristolcc.edu L217 2508 

Sustainable Agriculture Coordinator Kimberly Newton Kimberly.Newton@bristolcc.edu E216 3825 

Veterinary Health Care Department Chair Christine Houghton Christine.Houghton@bristolcc.edu L221 3888 

Academic Innovation and Professional Development 
 

  
Nicholas O’Brien, Admin., Nicholas.O’Brien@bristolcc.edu, x2511 

Lash Center for Teaching and Learning 
Academic Coordinator 

Teaching & Learning Fellow 
Coordinator 

J. Chrystal Puniello 
Brian McGuire 

Will Duffy 

Chrystal.Puniello@bristolcc.edu 
Brian.McGuire@bristolcc.edu 
William.Duffy@bristolcc.edu 

 
A104 
B218 
A105 

 

 
3786 
2941 
2331 
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Institutional Assessment Senior Special Coordinator Danielle Licitra Danielle.Licitra@bristolcc.edu A115          2491 

Pathways to the Future, Title III Academic Coordinator, HIPs Tim Hathaway Tim.Hathaway@bristolcc.edu A103 2665 

General Studies – Career/ Transfer Coordinator - - C117 4010 
College Success Seminar 

Resilience Grant  
Title III Grant 

Contact 
Jennifer Puniello 

April Lynch 
Robert Rezendes 

Jennifer.Puniello@bristolcc.edu 
April.Lynch@bristolcc.edu 

Robert.Rezendes@bristolcc.edu 

B105 
K226 
TAU 

2083 
2794 
3457 

Library Learning Commons  
Sandra Stebenne, Staff Associate, Academic Affairs, Sandra.Stebenne@bristolcc.edu, D210c, 
x2185 

  
Christen Antonio, Admin., Christen.Antonio@bristolcc.edu 

 

Coordinator of Learning Resources 

Kellie Fassbender 
Kathryn Lawton 

Kellie Fassbender  
Laura Gostin 

Sharon Ramos-Goyette 

Kellie.Fassbender@bristolcc.edu 
Kathryn.Lawton@bristolcc.edu 

Kellie.Fassbender@bristolcc.edu 
Laura.Gostin@bristolcc.edu 

Sharon.Goyette@bristolcc.edu 

A106D 
A106D 
NB511 

Attleboro 206D 
Taunton 

2193 
2751 
2193 
3543 
2569 

Writing Center Fellow Tracy Furtado-Chagas Tracy.Furtado-Chagas@bristolcc.edu TBD 2831 

Coordinator of Library Services Emily Brown Emily.Brown@bristolcc.edu A106 3040 

Reference Librarian 

James Emond James.Emond@bristolcc.edu A101 2316 

Laura Hogan Laura.Hogan@bristolcc.edu Attleboro 3809 

Susan Souza-Mort Susan.Souza-Mort@bristolcc.edu NB510 2183 

Katherine Wind Katherine.Wind@bristolcc.edu  Taunton 3632 

Access Services Librarian Melanie Johnson Melanie.Johnson@bristolcc.edu A106 2458 

Academic Affairs & Other Locations 

Academic Affairs 
VP for Academic Affairs/CAO Andrew Fisher Andrew.Fisher@bristolcc.edu D210C 2705 

Staff Associate Sandra Stebenne Sandra.Stebenne@bristolcc.edu D210c 2185 
Staff Associate Rossis Melendez Rossis.Melendez@bristolcc.edu D210C 2924 

Attleboro Campus 
Dean Janet V. Ray Janet.Ray@bristolcc.edu ATTL 3426 

Administrative Assistant II Laurie Pieroni Laurie.Pieroni@bristolcc.edu ATTL 3525 

Commonwealth Honors Program (CHP) Coordinator Kimberly Newton Kimberly.Newton@bristolcc.edu E216 3825 

Curriculum Fellow Autumn Alden Autumn.Alden@bristolcc.edu L214 3985 

New Bedford Campus 
Dean - - NB416 2655 

Administrative Assistant II Nathan Vaughan Nathan.Vaughan@bristolcc.edu NB411 4008 
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Clerk IV Tinamarie Marshall Tinamarie.Marshall@bristolcc.edu NB411 4064 

Online Learning 
 

Interim Director Andrew Hinote Andrew.Hinote@bristolcc.edu A205 2387 
Coordinator of Instructional 

Technology Diane Forand Diane.Forand@bristolcc.edu  A208 2016 

EDP Systems Analyst I Asawnie Moorehouse 
Alex Saurette 

Asawnie.Moorehouse@bristolcc.edu  
Alex.Saurette@bristolcc.edu A208 2680 

2284 
Coordinator Academic Computing Tahais Real-Martins Tahais.Real-Martins@bristolcc.edu  NB317 2110 

Phi Theta Kappa (PTK) Coordinator Farah Habib Farah.Habib@bristolcc.edu B216 2147 

Taunton Center 
Dean Robert Rezendes Robert.Rezendes@bristolcc.edu TAUN 3457 

Administrative Assistant II Shannon Savoy Shannon.Savoy@bristolcc.edu TAUN 3147 
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